
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060178-2025 

Tender

Longdendale TPT Access Works

Peak District National Park Authority

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-060178
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a345 
Published 26 September 2025, 2:16pm

Scope 

Reference

Longdendale TPT Access Works

Description

Repair and improvements to the Trans Pennine Trail including hard and soft landscape
works; repair and surfacing of the trail; vegetation clearance; tree clearance;
improvements to drainage; tree planting and bench installation.

Please see the Invitation to Tender for further details.

Total value (estimated)

£50,000 excluding VAT

£60,000 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060178-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/060178-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

12 January 2026 to 27 February 2026

1 month, 16 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45233251 - Resurfacing works

45233253 - Surface work for footpaths

Contract locations

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

5 October 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

17 October 2025, 5:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Tenders must be submitted by e mail to Tenders@peakdistrict.gov.uk

By 17.00pm 17 October 2025

The following, and only the following, must be used in the subject line:

REF: TENDER RETURN / Longdendale TPT Access Works

Please see link to the Tender Notice at

https://www.peakdistrict.gov.uk/looking-after/about-us/open-government/tenders

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

mailto:Tenders@peakdistrict.gov.uk
https://www.peakdistrict.gov.uk/looking-after/about-us/open-government/tenders


Page 4 to 5

Name Description Type Weighting
Price Price 50%
Quality Criteria 1 Experience and

Capability to undertake
the works

Quality 25%

Quality Criteria 2 Proposed methodology Quality 25%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://www.peakdistrict.gov.uk/looking-after/about-us/open-government/tenders

Tender Notice

Contracting authority 

Peak District National Park Authority

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRMG-9537-GCRD

https://www.peakdistrict.gov.uk/looking-after/about-us/open-government/tenders


Page 5 to 5

Aldern House, Baslow Road

Bakewell

DE45 1AE

United Kingdom

Email: Legal.Instructions@peakdistrict.gov.uk

Region: UKF13 - South and West Derbyshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Legal.Instructions@peakdistrict.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.peakdistrict.gov.uk/looking-after/about-us/open-government/tenders

	Contracting authority
	Peak District National Park Authority


		2025-10-05T04:14:31+0100
	TCPDF




